



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16635/2024

ASI VISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Gaurav Mishra, SPC,
Mr.Sanjay Pal, GP with AC Raj
Kumar, SI P.Devenda, SI Amit
Kumar-CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

03.12.2024

CM APPL. 70366/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 70367/2024

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 46 days in re-filing the petition is condoned.

3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16635/2024

4. Issue notice.

5. Notice is accepted by Mr.Gaurav Mishra, the learned counsel for the respondents.

6. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three



weeks thereafter.

7. List on 22nd May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any