



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16635/2024**

ASI VISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Mohd. Sahil
and Mr. Digvijay Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Sanjay Pal, Govt. Pleader
and Ms. Priyanka Mishra, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

22.05.2025

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 15 October 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 22, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any