



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16635/2024**

ASI VISHWAS

.....Petitioner

Through: **None**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Mishra CGSC alongwith
Ms. Priyanka Mishra, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 16.02.2026

It is already 05:00 p.m.

List before Registrar on 28.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/msh